year over year.

All figures in $ million, except per share amounts

Q4

2025

Q4

2024

Y/Y

Change

Revenue $252 $230 +10%

Adjusted Gross Profit 181 159 +13%

Adjusted Gross Margin 71.6% 69.4% +220bps

Adjusted Operating Expenses 128 122 +5%

Adjusted EBITDA 57 42 +35%

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 22.7% 18.5% +420 bps

Adjusted Net Income 46 35 +32%

Adjusted Diluted EPS $0.27 $0.20 +35%

Free Cash Flow 72 49 +47%

Please see the appendix of this presentation for a description of certain Non-GAAP measures and a full GAAP to Non-GAAP reconciliation

© 2026 Cognex Corporation13

2025 Financials

1. Revenue increased 9% as reported and 8% on a

constant currency basis.

2.
Adjusted Gross Margin contracted 40 basis

points, as expected, due to unfavorable mix and

tariffs, partially offset by the one-time benefit.

3.
Adjusted EBITDA Margin expanded 440 basis

points driven by revenue growth and disciplined

cost management.

4. Adjusted diluted EPS increased by $0.28, or

38%, due to the increase in Adjusted EBITDA.

5.
Continued strong cash generation with $237

million of Free Cash Flow, an increase of 77%

year over year.

All figures in $ million, except per share amounts
2025 2024

Y/Y

Change

Revenue $994 $915 +9%

Adjusted Gross Profit 685 634 +8%

Adjusted Gross Margin 68.9% 69.3% -40bps

Adjusted Operating Expenses 491 498 -1%

Adjusted EBITDA 214 156 +37%

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 21.5% 17.1% +440 bps

Adjusted Net Income 172 127 +35%

Adjusted Diluted EPS $1.02 $0.74 +38%

Free Cash Flow 237 134 +77%

As reported

Please see the appendix of this presentation for a description of certain Non-GAAP measures and a full GAAP to Non-GAAP reconciliation

© 2026 Cognex Corporation14

2025 Financials

All figures in $ million, except per share amounts
2025 2024

Y/Y

Change

Revenue $982 $915 +7%

Adjusted Gross Profit 675 634 +6%

Adjusted Gross Margin 68.8% 69.3% -50 bps

Adjusted Operating Expenses 491 498 -1%

Adjusted EBITDA 204 156 +31%

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 20.7% 17.1% +360 bps

Adjusted Net Income 164 127 +29%

Adjusted Diluted EPS $0.97 $0.74 +31%

Free Cash Flow1 237 134 +77%

Excluding Commercial Partnership in 2025

1) Free cash flow not adjusted for the Commercial Partnership (immaterial cash flow impact) in 2025.

Please see the appendix of this presentation for a description of certain Non-GAAP measures and a full GAAP to Non-GAAP reconciliation

1. Revenue increased 7%, marking the first year

with substantial organic growth since 2021.

2.
Adjusted gross margin contracted 50 basis

points, as expected, due to unfavorable mix and

tariffs.

3.
Adjusted EBITDA Margin expanded 360 basis

points driven by revenue growh and disciplined

cost management, marking the first year of